Provincias y
Comunidades
Auténomas

A Corufa
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

Alava
GuipUzcoa
Vizcaya

PAIS VASCO

NAVARRA

LA RIOJA

Huesca

Teruel

Zaragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona

Girona

Lleida

Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila
Burgos
Ledn
Palencia
Salamanca
Segovia
Soria
Valladolid
Zamora
CASTILLA Y LEON

MADRID

Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Alicante
Castellén
Valencia
C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Céceres
EXTREMADURA

Almerfa

Cadiz

Cérdoba

Granada

Huelva

Jaén

Maélaga

Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife

CANARIAS

ESPANA

7.6.42.2. HORTALIZAS LEGUMINOSAS-GUISANTES VERDES:
Anélisis provincial de superficie, rendimiento y produccién, 2019

Secano

13

15
18
33

63
63

19

23

133

Superficie (hectareas)

Regadio

Aire

libre Protegido

28 -
12 -
29 -
29 -
98 -

2.671 -

1.683 3

4.778 -

1.531 -
6.309 -

34 5
19 1
136 -

49 7
238 13

159 -
115 -

60 -

18 -

1.300 -

388 -
2.040 -

1.975 -
356 -

502 -

2.833 -

30 -
56 -

86 -

106 -

106 -

22 56
56 -

135 18

110 -

334 74

19 2

24 2

16.440 113

Total

28
12
29
29
98

13

20

24

48

2.671

1.686

4778

1.531
6.309

39
20
136

119
314

159
115

60

18

1.300

388
2.040

1.975
356

502

2.833

30
56

86

23

106

106

78
56

154

110

409

40

49

16.686

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Secano

5.000

7.140
4.600
5.755

2.500
2.500

1.800
2.000
1.835

3.418

Regadio
Aire
libre

6.420 -
5.860 -
3.500 -
4.410 -
4.893 -

Protegido

7.200 -
3.900 -
8.200 -
6.500 -

7.804 -

9.400 15.000

7.272 -

6.700 -
7.133 -

7.346 25.828
8.295 18.000
6.115 -
6.053 8.447
6.452 15.867

10.500 -

2.829 -
8.750 -

6.800 -

7.000 -

7.000 -
10.000 -
7.338 -

7.250 -
8.600 -

7.000 -
7.375 -

8.000 -
8.000 -

8.000 -

21.500 60.000

5.700 -

5.700 -

4.932
18.867 -

7.119
7.500 -
6.000 -
6.000 -
8.562

19.037 -
6.000 -
16.321 -

7.557 20.302

Produccién
(toneladas)

180

70
102
128
480

65

29

127
132
288
20.844
15.865

34.745

10.257
45.002

379
176
832
513
1.900

11

450
1.006

408

126

9.100

3.880
14.970

14.319
3.062

3.514

20.895

240
448

688

1.303

604

604

603
1.057

1.246

38
660
36
3.640

390

39
429

126.984



